

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education REGION V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF CATANDUANES

SGOD-Human Resource Development Unit

September 21, 2021

EPED DIVISION OF CATANDUANE

DIVISION MEMORANDUM OSDS-SGOD-HRD-DM- 425 s. 2021

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Supervisors, CID & SGOD
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors
Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

NEAP REGION V FACEBOOK PAGE

- 1. In reference to **Regional Memorandum No. 90, s 2021** RE: *Establishing NEAP Online Presence in the Region Thru Project RISE NEAP V*, the field is hereby advised to recognize and utilize the functions of **NEAP Region V FB Page**, under the Project RISE NEAP V.
- 2. Project Resonating Innovation for Social media Engagement RISE NEAP V is a collaboration between NEAP Region V and Human Resource Development Division of DepEd RO V. It aims to ensure an established NEAP online presence and public messaging, communication and public affairs which could ultimately result to immediate access of vital information on Professional Development Programs and Courses for Teachers and School Leaders.
- 3. The NEAP Region V FB Page can help to bolster streamlining of NEAP services in the region including digitization of requests for verification, validation, and certification for completion or participation to programs or courses, submission of application for recognitions and accreditations, and inquiries and updates on DepEd Overall Professional Development Plan.
- 4. In line with these, all school leaders and teachers are directed to **like and follow** the NEAP Region V FB Page.
- 5. Once done, school heads or their designated individual need to access this link https://bit.ly/2Z5JqqD and input the number of personnel who already liked and followed the page.
- 6. A report of this compliance shall be submitted to neap.r5@deped.gov.ph on September 30, 2021 by the SGOD-HRD Unit.
- For immediate dissemination and compliance.

Asst. Schools Division Superintendent
Officer-In-Charge ...

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Encl:

References: Regional Memorandum 90 s 2021, Regional Advisory dated Sep. 17, 2021
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: National Educator's Academy of the Philippines
ESU/NEAP Region V Facebook Page



